

## Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland Photography Competition

Theme	Mountain Biking in Scotland
Deadline for entries	12 MIDNIGHT, Sunday 2 <sup>nd</sup> November
	2014
Submission	Digital submissions only.
	By email to: <a href="mtb@napier.ac.uk">mtb@napier.ac.uk</a> (combined file size no greater than 25MB) By post to: Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland, Upper Floor, Peel Tower, Glentress, EH45 8NB.
	Include: - Your name, address, email and telephone contact Location of photo Brief blurb about the photo.
Shortlist	A shortlist of the top ten entries will be printed in large format and exhibited at the Scottish Mountain Bike Conference – The International Edition, Peebles Hydro, on the evening of Wednesday 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2014.
Prize	Vouchers from Alpine Bikes
Voting	Voting by guests of the Exhibition & Social night at Scottish Mountain Biking Conference on the evening of Wednesday 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2014.
Announcement of Winner	The overall winner will be announced on the evening of Wednesday 12 <sup>th</sup> November 2014. If not present, winner will be notified within one week.
Enquiries	Elaine Rainey, Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland: <a href="mailto:mtb@napier.ac.uk">mtb@napier.ac.uk</a> or 01721 722 172.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. This competition is open to residents of the UK, Channel Islands, Isle of Man and Republic of Ireland aged 18 years or over, except for employees of Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland or Centre partners, their families or anyone else associated with this competition. Under 18's can enter the competition providing permission is given from parent/guardian.
- 2. All information detailing how to enter this competition forms part of these terms and conditions. It is a condition of entry that all rules are accepted as final and that the competitor agrees to abide by these rules. The decision on the winning photograph is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 3. All entries must be received by the advertised closing time and date.

- 4. All images submitted must be the work of the individual submitting them and must not have been published elsewhere or have won a prize in any other photographic competition. It is the responsibility of each entrant to ensure that any images they submit have been taken with the permission of the subject and do not infringe the copyright of any third party or any laws. Entrants must warrant that the photograph they are submitting is their own work and that they own the copyright for it.
- 5. Copyright in all images submitted for this competition remains with the respective entrants. However, in consideration of their providing the Competition, each entrant grants a worldwide, irrevocable, perpetual licence to Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland and partners to feature any or all of the submitted images in any of their publications, their websites and/or in any promotional material.
- 7. The winning entry will be that which receives the most votes from the guests of the Exhibition & Social evening at Peebles Hydro on Wednesday 12<sup>th</sup> November 2014. The winner, if not present on the night, will be notified within one week of the decision.
- 8. The winning entrant will win vouchers from Alpine Bikes.
- 9. The winner may be required to take part in publicity.
- 10. The winner's name and county may be disclosed to anyone who writes within one month after the announcement of the winning entry, enclosing a stamped addressed envelope, to Mountain Bike Centre of Scotland, Upper Floor, Peel Tower, Glentress, EH45 8NB.
- 11. The prize is non-transferable and there are no cash alternatives.